maximum amount to be paid under this Contract for the work described in the
task order, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization
of the City in the form of a negotiated and executed amendment to this
Contract.  The maximum amount to be paid under this Contract shall not
exceed one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000) for the
work described in Section I above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior
written authorization of the City in the form of a negotiated and executed
amendment to this Contract.  The Consultant agrees that the amount budgeted
for as set forth in Exhibit “A” for its services contracted for under each